Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1979 Senate Bill 205

Date published: May 6, 1980

CHAPTER 186, Laws of 1979

AN ACT to create 190.085 of the statutes, relating to clearance of railroad wrecks or derailments, restoration of damaged property and providing a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 190,085 of the statutes is created to read:

190.085 Clearance of wrecks or derailments; restoration of damaged property. Every corporation constructing, owning or operating a railroad shall clear any railroad wreck or derailment from the right-of-way and adjoining property and restore or repair the right-of-way and adjoining property damaged by the wreck or derailment within 180 days after its occurrence. Any such corporation which violates this section shall forfeit to the state \$100 for each violation and each day that the violation continues constitutes a separate offense.